

East Hampton Town Board

159 Pantigo Road East Hampton, NY 11937

ADOPTED

Meeting: 05/19/16 06:30 PM Department: Town Attorney Category: Fees

Prepared By: Hope DeLauter
Initiator: Michael Sendlenski

Sponsors: Councilwoman Kathee Burke-Gonzalez DOC ID: 16864

RESOLUTION 2016-594

Resolution Setting the Daily Parking Fee at the Main Airport Parking Lot at East Hampton Airport

WHEREAS, the Town Code Section 240-27.2 (B) allows for the setting of the daily parking fee at the East Hampton Airport to be set by resolution of the Town Board; now therefore be it,

RESOLVED, that the Town of East Hampton hereby establishes and sets a daily parking fee of \$10.00 dollars per calendar day, or any portion thereof, for the main Airport Parking Lot.

RESULT: ADOPTED [UNANIMOUS]

MOVER: Kathee Burke-Gonzalez, Councilwoman

SECONDER: Sylvia Overby, Councilwoman

AYES: Kathee Burke-Gonzalez, Sylvia Overby, Fred Overton, Larry Cantwell

ABSENT: Peter Van Scoyoc